AXK7L, 8L
NARROW-PITCH
CONNECTORS
FOR BOARD-TO-FPC
CONNECTION
NARROW PITCH
(0.4mm)
CONNECTORS F4

numbers of contacts other
than those given above.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Mated height
<Socket>
2: For mated height 0.9 mm
<Header>
1: For mated height 0.9 mm
Surface treatment (Contact portion / Terminal portion)
<Socket>
7: Ni plating on base, Au plating on surface (for Ni barrier product available)
<Header>
5: Ni plating on base, Au plating on surface
Other specifications
<Header>
B: Retention fittings with fork type terminal Note
Number of contacts
(2 digits)
Packing
G: 3,000 pieces embossed tape and plastic reel × 2
Note: A “B” in the 11th digit of the header part number signifies a fork type retention fittings to lessen the constraint
on amount of solder when mounting, and a construction that makes it difficult when mounting for excess solder
to interfere with the socket.
Although compatible with the previous parts, these parts are not compatible with the recommended PC board
pattern and recommended metal mask pattern.
AXK: Narrow Pitch Connector
Series
Series name;
7L: F4 (0.4 mm pitch) Socket
8L: F4 (0.4 mm pitch) Header
Functions
1: With positioning bosses
2: Without positioning bosses
AXK G
All Rights Reserved © COPYRIGHT Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd.
User
新建印章
AXK7L, 8L
PRODUCT TYPES
Notes: 1. Regarding ordering units;
During production: Please make orders in 1-reel units.
Samples for mounting confirmation: Available in units of 50 pieces. Please contact us.
Samples: Available. Please contact us.
2. The standard type comes without positioning bosses.
Connectors with positioning bosses are available on-demand production.
For this type of connector, 9th digit of the part number changes from 2 to 1. e.g. 20 contacts for socket without retention fitting: AXK7L20217G
3. Please contact us regarding different number of contacts.
4. A “B” in the 11th digit of the header part number signifies a fork type retention fittings to lessen the constraint on amount of solder when mounting, and a construction
that makes it difficult when mounting for excess solder to interfere with the socket.
Although compatible with the previous parts, these parts are not compatible with the recommended PC board pattern and recommended metal mask pattern.
SPECIFICATIONS
1. Characteristics
Mated height Number of contacts
Part number Packing
Socket Header Inner carton (1 reel) Outer carton
0.9 mm
10 AXK7L10227G AXK8L10125BG
3,000 pieces 6,000 pieces (2 reels)
12 AXK7L12227G AXK8L12125BG
16 AXK7L16227G AXK8L16125BG
20 AXK7L20227G AXK8L20125BG
22 AXK7L22227G AXK8L22125BG
24 AXK7L24227G AXK8L24125BG
26 AXK7L26227G AXK8L26125BG
28 AXK7L28227G AXK8L28125BG
30 AXK7L30227G AXK8L30125BG
32 AXK7L32227G AXK8L32125BG
34 AXK7L34227G AXK8L34125BG
36 AXK7L36227G AXK8L36125BG
38 AXK7L38227G AXK8L38125BG
40 AXK7L40227G AXK8L40125BG
44 AXK7L44227G AXK8L44125BG
48 AXK7L48227G AXK8L48125BG